OP \$40.00 293479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ambrosia Touring Band		07/01/2012	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Pack
Street Address:	P. O. Box 2276
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92690
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Burleigh Drummond
Street Address:	883 Emerson Street
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Joseph Puerta	
Street Address:	3710 W. National Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53215	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Christopher North	
Street Address:	28704 Covecrest Drive	
City:	Rancho Palos Verdes	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90275	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0401

Entity Type: ||INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934793	AMBROSIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8085374667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 808-534-4412

Email: wmeyer@dwyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Meyer, III

Address Line 1: 900 Fort Street Mall, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PACK/IP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Meyer, III
Signature:	/William G. Meyer, III/
Date:	07/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fully Executed Quitclaim Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0402

OUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective this 1st day of June, 2012 ("Effective Date"), by AMBROSIA TOURING BAND, a California Partnership composed of BURLEIGH DRUMMOND, JOSEPH PUERTA, AND CHRISTOPHER NORTH ("Assignor") in favor of DAVID PACK, BURLEIGH DRUMMOND, JOSEPH PUERTA, AND CHRISTOPHER NORTH ("Assignees").

In exchange for the mutual promises contained in the Settlement Agreement between the parties first made effective Inne 1, 2012, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby quitclaims, assigns and transfers equally to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the name/mark "Ambrosia" (the "Mark") and all registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of Assignees and is binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns. The undersigned individuals represents that they are duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of the AMBROSIA TOURING BAND partnership and have caused this Assignment to be executed and made effective as of the Effective Date.

AMBROSIA TOURING BAND
A California Partnership

By
Burleigh Drummond - Partner

Dated

Dated

By
Christopher North - Partner

Dated

Dated

7 - | 2

287922.2

RECORDED: 07/24/2012